Banganga Municipality Office
Office of Municipal Executive
Banganga, Kapilvastu

Lumbini Province, Nepal

Invitation for Online Bids
Date of publication: 2081-10-14

1. The Banganga Municipality Office invite eligible bidder for the contracts named below.

S.No

Contract Package No./Works

Bid
Security
Amount
(Nrs.)

Fee for
Bid
Docume
nt

Estimated

amount without

PS and VAT

Remarks

Re58/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of 4 No. Shine Bank
Dekhi Uttar Jane bato, Ward 01

31,000

1,000

10,75,585.50

Re59/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of Aadibasi Adhuro
Vawan Nirman, Ward 03

33,000

1,000

11,35,296.94

Re60/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of Agricultural
Building at office

45,000

1,000

15,45,653.56

Re61/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,
Supply and Delivery of CGl Sheet

12,500

1,000

69/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of Odari Gauko Sai
Electric Pasal ro Bhadsadawa Jane Bato,
Ward 11

21,000

1,000

7,25,909.84

70/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,
Upgradation  Works of  Kaptaiya
Samudayik Banko Chowkdekhi Purba
jane bato, Ward 02

25,000

1,000

8,63,206.87

71/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of Kuberpur Shiva
Mandir Dekhi Purba Jane Bato, Ward 04

27,500

1,000

9,71,652.89

72/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of Kopawa Swathya
Chaukibata Haatbajar Samma Bato,
Ward 05

41,700

1,000

14,40,173.06

73/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,
Patna Ward Office Najik Culvert Nirman,
Ward 10

25,850

1,000

8,93,873.69

10

74/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of Baksispur Aduro
Sadak, Ward 9

40,550

1,000

14,12,499.20

11

75/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,
Upgradation Works Bathanpura Chowk
Dekhi Jhunga Jane Bato, Ward 1

20,700

1,000

7,15,708.44

12

76/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,
Upgradation Works Bisanpura Purano
Dihidekhi Jhunga Jane, Ward 2

20,000

1,000

6,90,442.28

13

77/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,
Upgradation Works Ward Office 3 Jane
Bato, Ward 3

22,000

1,000

7,63,544.37




14

78/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of Kapildham
Prakritik Sikikhsa Sewa Nirman, Ward 9

25,000

1,000

8,63,079.97

15

79/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of Ward Office
Building, Ward 10

59,680

3,000

20,60,579.52

16

80/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,
Upgradation Works LiveStock
Department at Office

1,15,000

3,000

40,28,520.66

17

81/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,
Maintenance Works Koriya Chowk Dekhi
Sano Pipara Sada, Ward 10

1,75,000

3,000

60,48,507.90

18

82/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of Baidauli Dekhi
Manoharapur Jane Sadak, Ward 06

89,280

3,000

30,85,476.75

19

83/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of Bhartapur
Shivalaya Mandir Dekhi Bharlabas Jodne
Sadak, Ward 09

2,35,000

3,000

80,53,021.31

20

84/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,
Upgradation Works of Haatbajar and
Haatbajar Jane bato Jawai, Ward 04

1,70,000

3,000

58,22,662.27

2.

3.

Interested bidders may obtain further information at Banganga Municipality office or may
visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and Interested bidders should submit online
bids through e-procurement portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp only and deposit the
cost of bidding document in the following specified bank from Rajaswa Portal
(https://sutrarevenue.fcgo.gov.np)

Name of the Bank: Agricultural Development Bank Ltd.,

Banking Branch Office: Jitpur 4 No,

Name of the Office: Banganga Municipality Office

Office Account no: 0415601617188014

Office Code no: 801054903

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no: 14229

Any amendment in the tender notice will be posted in the notice board at office and PPMO's
Web site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject,
wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Office


http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
https://sutrarevenue.fcgo.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

