

Banganga Municipality Office Office of Municipal Executive

Office of Municipal Executive Banganga, Kapilvastu Lumbini Province, Nepal Invitation for Online Bids

Date of publication: 2081-10-14

1. The Banganga Municipality Office invite eligible bidder for the contracts named below.

S.No	Contract Package No./Works	Bid	Fee for	Estimated	Remarks
		Security	Bid	amount without	
		Amount	Docume	PS and VAT	
		(Nrs.)	nt		
1	Re58/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,	31,000	1,000	10,75,585.50	
	Upgradation Works of 4 No. Shine Bank				
	Dekhi Uttar Jane bato, Ward 01				
2	Re59/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,	33,000	1,000	11,35,296.94	
	Upgradation Works of Aadibasi Adhuro				
	Vawan Nirman, Ward 03				
3	Re60/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,	45,000	1,000	15,45,653.56	
	Upgradation Works of Agricultural				
	Building at office				
4	Re61/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,	12,500	1,000		
	Supply and Delivery of CGI Sheet				
5	69/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,	21,000	1,000	7,25,909.84	
	Upgradation Works of Odari Gauko Sai				
	Electric Pasal ro Bhadsadawa Jane Bato,				
	Ward 11				
6	70/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,	25,000	1,000	8,63,206.87	
	Upgradation Works of Kaptaiya				
	Samudayik Banko Chowkdekhi Purba				
	jane bato, Ward 02				
7	71/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,	27,500	1,000	9,71,652.89	
	Upgradation Works of Kuberpur Shiva				
	Mandir Dekhi Purba Jane Bato, Ward 04				
8	72/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,	41,700	1,000	14,40,173.06	
	Upgradation Works of Kopawa Swathya				
	Chaukibata Haatbajar Samma Bato,				
	Ward 05				
9	73/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,	25,850	1,000	8,93,873.69	
	Patna Ward Office Najik Culvert Nirman,				
	Ward 10				
10	74/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,	40,550	1,000	14,12,499.20	
	Upgradation Works of Baksispur Aduro				
	Sadak, Ward 9				
11	75/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,	20,700	1,000	7,15,708.44	
	Upgradation Works Bathanpura Chowk				
	Dekhi Jhunga Jane Bato, Ward 1				
12	76/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,	20,000	1,000	6,90,442.28	
	Upgradation Works Bisanpura Purano				
	Dihidekhi Jhunga Jane, Ward 2				
13	77/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,	22,000	1,000	7,63,544.37	
	Upgradation Works Ward Office 3 Jane				
	Bato, Ward 3				

14	78/SQB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,	25,000	1,000	8,63,079.97
	Upgradation Works of Kapildham		_,	-,,
	Prakritik Sikikhsa Sewa Nirman, Ward 9			
15	79/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,	59,680	3,000	20,60,579.52
	Upgradation Works of Ward Office			
	Building, Ward 10			
16	80/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,	1,15,000	3,000	40,28,520.66
	Upgradation Works LiveStock			
	Department at Office			
17	81/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,	1,75,000	3,000	60,48,507.90
	Maintenance Works Koriya Chowk Dekhi			
	Sano Pipara Sada, Ward 10			
18	82/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,	89,280	3,000	30,85,476.75
	Upgradation Works of Baidauli Dekhi			
	Manoharapur Jane Sadak, Ward 06			
19	83/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,	2,35,000	3,000	80,53,021.31
	Upgradation Works of Bhartapur			
	Shivalaya Mandir Dekhi Bharlabas Jodne			
	Sadak, Ward 09			
20	84/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/GOODS/81-82,	1,70,000	3,000	58,22,662.27
	Upgradation Works of Haatbajar and			
	Haatbajar Jane bato Jawai , Ward 04			

2. Interested bidders may obtain further information at Banganga Municipality office or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and Interested bidders should submit online bids through e-procurement portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp only and deposit the cost of bidding document in the following specified bank from Rajaswa Portal (https://sutrarevenue.fcgo.gov.np) Name of the Bank: Agricultural Development Bank Ltd.,

Banking Branch Office: Jitpur 4 No, Name of the Office: Banganga Municipality Office Office Account no: 0415601617188014 Office Code no: 801054903

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no: 14229

3. Any amendment in the tender notice will be posted in the notice board at office and PPMO's Web site <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u>. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Office